
1st 377 1st 1.971 1st 4
2nd 375 2nd 2.046 2nd 5
3rd 374 3rd 2.102 3rd 6
4th 371 4th 2.121 4th 7
5th 371 5th 2.224 5th 11
6th 371 6th 2.497 6th 12
7th 371 7th 2.591 7th 17
8th 370 8th 2.594 8th 18
9th 368 9th 2.639 9th 23

10th 368 10th 2.736 10th 25

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 40
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Mark Burns Y 3.697 4.294 3.996 31 156 169 325 30 2 61 31 0

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
103 Jeffery Sechrist Y 5.952 4.330 5.141 33 147 125 272 33 2 66 33 0

104 Robby Vick Y 2.189 1.753 1.971 1 188 183 371 4 4 5 2 5

105 David Stripling Y 2.476 3.454 2.965 18 165 170 335 24 1 42 21 0
106  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107 Michael Clayton Y DQ 2.801 DQ DQ DQ 167 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Shelley Gudger Y f 3.071 DQ DQ DQ 162 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
111 Samuel Hall Y 2.240 2.208 2.224 5 183 188 371 6 3 11 5 2
112  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
113 Andy Walser Y 2.987 2.632 2.810 13 176 190 366 12 3 25 11 0
114 Annslee Hall Y R,F,J DQ 4.067 DQ DQ DQ 150 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
115 Richard Branch Y R DQ 2.570 DQ DQ DQ 193 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
116  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
117 Jim Cline Y 2.864 2.747 2.806 12 186 174 360 14 1 26 12 0
118  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
119 Mike Wooten Y 2.260 1.832 2.046 2 179 192 371 5 5 7 4 3
120  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
121 Robby Miles Y 3.222 2.950 3.086 21 180 188 368 10 4 31 15 0
122 Lynn Reavis Y 2.328 1.913 2.121 4 181 194 375 2 6 6 3 4
123 Dean Bryson Y 3.161 3.582 3.371 27 175 180 355 16 3 43 22 0
124  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
125 Barry Glover Y 3.326 2.371 2.849 17 152 182 334 25 3 42 20 0
126  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
127 Ray Lowman Y 3.498 2.678 3.088 22 140 169 309 32 2 54 30 0
128 Jeff Godfrey Y 3.454 2.489 2.971 19 181 186 367 11 4 30 14 0
129  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
130  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
201 Mike Belk Y 2.497 4.065 3.281 25 167 166 333 26 6 51 26 0
202 Scott Walker Y 3.827 3.184 3.505 28 183 171 354 17 2 45 24 0
203 Brian Thomas Y 2.856 2.779 2.817 14 183 168 351 19 3 33 16 0
204 Steve Irvine Y 2.077 4.125 3.101 23 173 163 336 23 3 46 25 0

205  N R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
206 Johnny Mayo Y 3.035 4.533 3.784 29 181 158 339 22 5 51 27 0

207 Darby Beck Y 2.988 2.703 2.845 16 187 179 366 13 2 29 13 0

208 Dan Porter Y 3.026 2.445 2.736 10 187 171 358 15 3 25 10 0
209 Scotty Powell Y 2.073 2.132 2.102 3 188 189 377 1 6 4 1 6

210 Reggie Wilson Y 2.824 4.902 3.863 30 170 176 346 21 1 51 28 0

211 Mike Black Y DQ 3.123 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
212 Anthony Edge Y R 3.772 2.496 3.134 24 178 173 351 20 4 44 23 0

213  N DQ 4.711 DQ DQ DQ 167 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

214 Bruce Buchanan Y 2.492 2.697 2.594 8 188 180 368 9 5 17 7 0
215 Joel Kendrick Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

216  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

217  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
218 Clif Hall Y R 3.014 2.167 2.591 7 179 146 325 29 1 36 18 0

219  Y R 4.411 DQ DQ DQ 153 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

220 Travis Leatherman Y 3.412 2.730 3.071 20 173 180 353 18 3 38 19 0
221  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

222 Chad Jenkins Y 2.438 2.839 2.639 9 191 183 374 3 5 12 6 1

223 Jay Harrison Y R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
224  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

225 Seth Wooten Y 2.576 2.919 2.747 11 187 184 371 7 7 18 8 0

226 Shannon Harvey Y R 2.772 3.956 3.364 26 180 151 331 27 0 53 29 0
227 Bobby Greenway Y 5.084 3.969 4.527 32 168 154 322 31 1 63 32 0

228  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

229 Zack Greene Y R 3.209 1.786 2.497 6 180 149 329 28 1 34 17 0
230 Mark Thompson Y 3.119 2.538 2.829 15 184 186 370 8 6 23 9 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Bruce Buchanan
Chad Jenkins
Dan Porter

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Mike Wooten
Samuel Hall

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 2
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
6/8/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Scotty Powell

Lynn Reavis
Chad Jenkins
Robby Vick

Mike Wooten

Mark Thompson
Bruce Buchanan

Robby Miles

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Scotty Powell
Robby Vick
Lynn Reavis

Samuel Hall
Seth Wooten

Robby Vick
Mike Wooten
Scotty Powell
Lynn Reavis
Samuel Hall
Zack Greene

Clif Hall
Chad Jenkins

Bruce Buchanan
Seth Wooten

Mark Thompson
Dan Porter



1ST 191 1ST 2.073 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.077 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.189 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.240 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.260 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.328 6TH
7TH 187 7th 2.438 7TH
8TH 186 8th 2.476 8TH
9TH 184 9th 2.492 9TH

10TH 183 10th 2.497 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.644 0 1ST 1.315 13th
2ND 50 2.212 2 2nd 1.329
3RD 49 1.791 1 3rd 1.384 42

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 25 0 3.253 46 1 4.097 39 0 4.869 46 0 2.568 156 31 1 3.697 30 61 31 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 38 1 5.391 34 0 7.288 47 0 4.213 28 0 6.917 147 34 1 5.952 35 69 35 0

4 Y 104 47 0 1.521 49 0 2.251 46 0 3.304 46 0 1.681 188 3 0 2.189 3 6 2 4 4 5 13
5 Y 105 41 0 2.029 40 0 2.291 45 0 3.561 39 0 2.021 165 29 0 2.476 8 37 17 0 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 f 43 0 2.853 36 0 4.432 45 1 3.303 38 0 1.694 162 30 1 3.071 21 51 27 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 48 0 3.033 45 0 2.052 45 0 1.701 45 0 2.174 183 10 0 2.240 4 14 5 0 3 2 5
12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 113 40 0 2.981 45 0 2.428 49 1 2.399 42 0 4.139 176 22 1 2.987 16 38 19 0
14 Y 114 R,F,J 28 0 1.894 44 0 3.837 43 1 5.283 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115 R 30 0 2.162 47 0 2.774 47 0 3.946 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 117 48 0 3.024 48 0 2.196 46 0 2.596 44 0 3.641 186 8 0 2.864 15 23 8 0 0 0
18 N 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 119 49 1 2.608 44 0 1.925 48 0 1.329 38 0 3.177 179 19 1 2.260 5 24 10 2 0 2
20 N 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 121 48 0 2.547 47 0 3.471 44 1 4.128 41 0 2.741 180 18 1 3.222 25 43 23 0

22 Y 122 46 0 2.595 48 1 2.127 50 2 2.212 37 0 2.379 181 13 3 2.328 6 19 7 1 0 1
23 Y 123 45 0 2.449 49 1 1.932 46 0 5.147 35 0 3.114 175 23 1 3.161 23 46 26 0
24 N 124 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 125 34 0 3.783 34 0 2.790 45 0 3.854 39 0 2.878 152 33 0 3.326 26 59 30 0
26 N 126 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 127 43 0 2.471 42 0 2.778 45 0 4.475 10 0 4.267 140 35 0 3.498 29 64 33 0

28 Y 128 43 1 4.448 46 0 3.467 46 1 2.609 46 1 3.290 181 15 3 3.454 28 43 24 0
29 N 129 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 130 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 201 48 1 2.279 47 0 2.582 37 0 2.122 35 0 3.005 167 28 1 2.497 10 38 18 0 0
32 Y 202 48 0 2.741 46 0 4.651 41 0 4.344 48 1 3.572 183 12 1 3.827 32 44 25 0
33 Y 203 46 0 2.850 45 0 2.684 45 0 2.374 47 2 3.514 183 11 2 2.856 14 25 11 0

34 Y 204 45 1 2.966 42 0 1.492 40 0 1.943 46 0 1.905 173 24 1 2.077 2 26 12 5 5
35 N 205 R DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 Y 206 45 0 2.220 47 2 3.637 46 2 2.607 43 0 3.674 181 14 4 3.035 20 34 16 0
37 Y 207 46 0 3.732 49 1 2.651 46 0 2.094 46 0 3.474 187 6 1 2.988 17 23 9 1 0 1
38 Y 208 45 1 3.530 48 0 2.670 45 0 2.807 49 1 3.096 187 7 2 3.026 19 26 13 0 0
39 Y 209 49 2 1.799 47 0 1.997 42 0 2.851 50 0 1.644 188 2 2 2.073 1 3 1 5 6 6 17
40 Y 210 49 0 3.636 41 0 2.428 41 0 2.684 39 0 2.546 170 26 0 2.824 13 39 21 0
41 Y 211 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 Y 212 R 47 1 5.834 48 1 2.982 39 0 3.302 44 0 2.971 178 21 2 3.772 31 52 29 0
43 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 Y 214 47 1 2.759 48 1 2.933 49 1 1.791 44 0 2.485 188 4 3 2.492 9 13 4 3 0 3 6
45 Y 215 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
46 Y 216 40 0 10.054 DQ 0 DQ 26 0 9.858 25 0 5.978 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
47 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
48 Y 218 R 45 1 2.872 44 0 3.196 42 0 4.673 48 0 1.315 179 20 1 3.014 18 38 20 0
49 Y 219 R 49 0 2.967 30 0 4.824 34 0 5.784 40 0 4.067 153 32 0 4.411 33 65 34 0
50 Y 220 41 0 3.250 45 0 3.905 45 0 3.421 42 0 3.072 173 25 0 3.412 27 52 28 0
51 N 221 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
52 Y 222 48 1 2.333 49 1 2.123 46 2 2.803 48 1 2.494 191 1 5 2.438 7 8 3 6 0 4 10
53 Y 223 R DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
54 N 224 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
55 Y 225 49 1 2.572 49 2 3.454 48 1 2.891 41 0 1.386 187 5 4 2.576 11 16 6 2 1 3
56 Y 226 R 48 0 1.732 44 0 2.584 44 0 1.771 44 0 5.000 180 16 0 2.772 12 28 14 0
57 Y 227 46 0 3.799 44 1 4.611 42 0 4.497 36 0 7.430 168 27 1 5.084 34 61 32 0
58 N 228 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
59 Y 229 R 48 0 3.576 37 0 1.384 48 0 4.430 47 1 3.447 180 17 1 3.209 24 41 22 0
60 Y 230 46 0 2.917 48 4 3.434 43 0 3.363 47 0 2.762 184 9 4 3.119 22 31 15 0 0

3
6
8

13
14
16
19
23
23
24
25
26
26

 
Zack Greene
Mark Thompson

Jay Harrison 
 
Seth Wooten
Shannon Harvey
Bobby Greenway

Clif Hall
Dan Hisle
Travis Leatherman
 
Chad Jenkins

Scott Walker
Brian Thomas 
Steve Irvine
 
Johnny Mayo 

Ray Lowman
Jeff Godfrey
 
 
Mike Belk

 
Bruce Buchanan
Joel Kendrick
Jeremy Fowler
 

Mike Black
Anthony Edge

Darby Beck
Dan Porter
Scotty Powell
Reggie Wilson

Lynn Reavis
Dean Bryson
 
Barry Glover
 

Jim Cline
 
Mike Wooten
 
Robby Miles

Andy Walser

Competitor

Annslee Hall
Richard Branch
 

Michael Clayton
Shelley Gudger
 
 
Samuel Hall

 
Jeffery Sechrist
Robby Vick
David Stripling
 

Mark Burns

 

Bruce Buchanan Darby Beck
Mike Wooten
Brian Thomas 

Steve Irvine
Dan Porter

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Mark Thompson
Samuel Hall

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 2

6/8/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Chad Jenkins
Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Robby Vick

Scotty Powell
Steve Irvine
Robby Vick

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

David Stripling

Bruce Buchanan
Seth Wooten
Darby Beck
Dan Porter
Jim Cline

48
48
37

Clif Hall
Mike Wooten
Zack Greene

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Mike Wooten
Lynn Reavis

Mike Belk

Samuel Hall

Chad Jenkins

Scotty Powell
Lynn Reavis

Bruce Buchanan

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Scotty Powell
Robby Vick

Chad Jenkins
Bruce Buchanan

Samuel Hall

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Seth Wooten
Lynn Reavis

Jim Cline

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 194 1ST 1.753 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 1.786 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 1.832 3RD
4TH 190 4th 1.913 4TH
5TH 189 5th 2.132 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.167 6TH
7TH 188 7th 2.208 7TH
8TH 186 8th 2.371 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.445 9TH

10TH 185 10th 2.489 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.118 1 1ST 0.752 13th
2nd 50 1.290 1 2ND 1.118
3rd 50 1.534 3 3RD 1.284 42

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 39 0 2.993 43 0 5.560 47 1 4.065 40 0 4.559 169 26 1 4.294 34 60 30 0

2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 103 16 0 6.159 26 0 4.482 44 1 3.827 39 0 2.853 125 38 1 4.330 35 73 38 0

4 Y 104 45 0 1.604 42 0 1.796 48 1 1.887 48 3 1.724 183 12 4 1.753 1 13 4 6 3 9

5 Y 105 41 0 2.320 41 0 4.191 41 0 3.699 47 1 3.606 170 24 1 3.454 27 51 28 0

6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 41 0 2.422 45 0 2.876 39 0 3.059 42 0 2.845 167 28 0 2.801 21 49 26 0
8 Y 108 f DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 111 48 0 1.515 49 2 2.608 45 1 2.832 46 0 1.878 188 6 3 2.208 7 13 5 1 0 2 3

12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 113 50 1 1.290 47 1 3.125 46 0 2.977 47 0 3.137 190 4 2 2.632 14 18 8 3 0 3

14 Y 114 R,F,J 27 0 4.060 37 0 2.973 44 0 2.421 42 0 6.812 150 35 0 4.067 32 67 36 0

15 Y 115 R 48 1 1.813 48 1 2.956 49 0 2.310 48 0 3.199 193 2 2 2.570 13 15 6 5 1 6

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 117 37 0 2.508 48 0 3.555 39 0 2.778 50 1 2.146 174 20 1 2.747 19 39 21 0

18 N 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 119 47 0 1.567 45 0 2.610 50 3 1.534 50 1 1.617 192 3 4 1.832 3 6 2 4 4 5 13

20 N 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 Y 121 49 1 3.282 44 0 3.914 47 0 1.977 48 2 2.627 188 7 3 2.950 24 31 13 0 0

22 Y 122 50 2 1.760 47 0 0.752 48 0 2.653 49 1 2.486 194 1 3 1.913 4 5 1 6 3 6 15

23 Y 123 45 0 2.703 43 0 3.386 44 0 5.015 48 2 3.222 180 17 2 3.582 28 45 24 0

24 N 124 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 125 48 2 2.611 41 0 1.909 44 0 2.769 49 1 2.196 182 14 3 2.371 8 22 10 0 0 0

26 N 126 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 Y 127 47 0 1.918 29 0 2.349 46 0 2.334 47 2 4.111 169 25 2 2.678 15 40 22 0

28 Y 128 45 0 2.277 47 0 2.397 48 1 3.092 46 0 2.190 186 8 1 2.489 10 18 7 0 0 0 0

29 N 129 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 130 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 201 50 3 1.952 40 0 2.864 37 0 3.899 39 2 7.545 166 30 5 4.065 31 61 31 0

32 Y 202 45 1 2.820 40 0 3.454 41 0 2.570 45 0 3.890 171 23 1 3.184 26 49 27 0

33 Y 203 47 0 3.323 40 0 1.819 40 0 2.153 41 1 3.821 168 27 1 2.779 20 47 25 0

34 Y 204 41 0 2.504 47 2 3.523 36 0 2.424 39 0 8.049 163 31 2 4.125 33 64 34 0
35 Y 205 R DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 Y 206 31 0 5.912 34 0 4.058 45 0 4.790 48 1 3.373 158 32 1 4.533 36 68 37 0
37 Y 207 44 0 1.573 41 0 2.615 48 0 3.203 46 1 3.419 179 18 1 2.703 17 35 17 0
38 Y 208 44 0 3.054 43 0 1.549 36 0 3.201 48 1 1.977 171 22 1 2.445 9 31 11 0 0
39 Y 209 47 1 1.759 47 0 2.999 49 3 1.814 46 0 1.954 189 5 4 2.132 5 10 3 2 2 4 8
40 Y 210 38 0 7.357 40 0 7.899 49 0 2.680 49 1 1.670 176 19 1 4.902 38 57 29 0
41 Y 211 48 1 2.826 46 0 2.644 44 0 3.337 47 1 3.683 185 10 2 3.123 25 35 19 0 0
42 Y 212 R 46 1 2.385 38 0 2.393 41 0 2.975 48 1 2.231 173 21 2 2.496 11 32 14 0
43 Y 213 44 0 4.077 45 0 4.928 30 0 4.808 48 1 5.030 167 29 1 4.711 37 66 35 0
44 Y 214 47 2 3.195 41 0 2.742 44 0 1.559 48 0 3.291 180 15 2 2.697 16 31 12 0
45 Y 215 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
46 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
47 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
48 Y 218 R 37 0 2.189 28 0 2.533 40 0 2.270 41 0 1.677 146 37 0 2.167 6 43 23 1 1
49 N 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
50 Y 220 50 1 1.118 46 2 3.373 46 0 1.958 38 0 4.469 180 16 3 2.730 18 34 15 0
51 N 221 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
52 Y 222 47 0 2.700 44 0 2.835 46 0 2.056 46 0 3.766 183 13 0 2.839 22 35 18 0
53 Y 223 R DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
54 N 224 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
55 Y 225 49 1 2.390 46 2 3.026 47 0 2.737 42 0 3.523 184 11 3 2.919 23 34 16 0
56 Y 226 R 33 0 4.747 39 0 3.819 39 0 3.881 40 0 3.378 151 34 0 3.956 29 63 32 0
57 Y 227 26 0 5.432 33 0 3.703 49 0 3.091 46 0 3.650 154 33 0 3.969 30 63 33 0
58 N 228 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
59 Y 229 R 29 0 1.441 32 0 1.690 48 0 1.284 40 0 2.727 149 36 0 1.786 2 38 20 5 5
60 Y 230 46 0 1.512 49 1 3.144 48 1 2.265 43 0 3.232 186 9 2 2.538 12 21 9 0 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Scotty Powell
Robbie Vick
Samuel Hall

Richard Branch
Jeff Godfrey
Andy Walser

Mark Thompson
Barry Glover
Dan Porter

5
6

10
13
13
15
18
18
21
22
31

31

Samuel Hall
Robby Miles

Lynn Reavis
Mike Wooten

31Lynn Reavis

48
50
47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Bruce Buchanan
Robby Miles

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Robbie Vick
Zack Greene

Mike Wooten
Lynn Reavis

Scotty Powell

Richard Branch
Mike Wooten
Andy Walser
Scotty Powell

Mark Thompson

Seth Wooten
Shannon Harvey
Bobby Greenway
 
Zack Greene

Travis Leatherman
 
Chad Jenkins
Jay Harrison 
 

Joel Kendrick
 
 
Clif Hall
 

Mike Black
Anthony Edge
Matt Smith
Bruce Buchanan

Johnny Mayo 
Darby Beck
Dan Porter
Scotty Powell
Reggie Wilson

Mike Belk
Scott Walker
Brian Thomas 
Steve Irvine
Shane McKnight

 

Robby Miles
Lynn Reavis
Dean Bryson
 
Barry Glover

 
Jim Cline
 
Mike Wooten
 

 
Ray Lowman
Jeff Godfrey
 

Samuel Hall
 
Andy Walser
Annslee Hall
Richard Branch

 
Michael Clayton
Shelley Gudger
 
 

Mark Burns
 
Jeffery Sechrist
Robbie Vick

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

David Stripling

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 2
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Travis Leatherman

Andy Walser
Mike Wooten

Mike Black

OVERALL 
PLACE

Dan Porter
Jeff Godfrey

Travis Leatherman
Zack Greene

Mark Thompson

Clif Hall
Samuel Hall
Barry Glover

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Lynn Reavis

Jeff Godfrey

6/8/2024



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

6/8/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger 1M March VV Berger Plainfield

Travis Leatherman LG 6 BRA
Robby Vick LG 6BRAI Bat Bartlein LRB Nightforce H4895 Barts Wheeler

Scott Walker LG 6mm Panda Kreiger S. Walker
Mark Thompson LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger

Steve Irvine LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Mike Wooten LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail C. Nichols

Darby Beck LG 6mm
Reggie Wilson LG 6mm Brux Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter
Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens

Clif Hall LG 6 BRA Bat Brux LRB Nightforce H4895 Berger R. Long
Bruce Buchanan LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Vortex Varget Barts DQ Gunworks

Dean Bryson LG 6mm Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce Barts DQ Gunworks
Chad Jenkins LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Custom Vortex M. Davis
Mark Burns LG 6 BRA Brux Nightforce R. Long

Brian Thomas LG 6mm
Lynn Reavis LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield

Scotty Powell LG 6mm
Michael Clayton LG 6 BRA Bat R. Long

Jeff Godfrey LG 6 DASHER Panda Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter M. Davis
Shannon Harvey LG 6mm Borden Brux Leonard Nightforce Borden

Zach Greene LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce C. Nichols
Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McHammer Nightforce C. Nichols
Robby Miles LG 6 hammer Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce H4895 Barts DQ Gunworks

Jim Cline LG 6 BR Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron J. Cline R. Long
Jeffrey Sechrist LG 6.5PRC Bergara FACTORY Factory Athlon H4831SC Hornady Factory

Dan Hisle LG 6 DASHER
Annslee Hall LG 6mm

Bobby Greenway LG 6 BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Tooley
Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail B. Stevens

Andy Walser LG 6x47 Bat Brux Paschall
Joel Kendrick LG 6x44 Bat Bartlein Leonard Leupold RL15 Berger Tooley
Barry Glover LG 6mm

David Stripling LG 6 BRDX Bat Brux Leonard Nightforce
Mike Belk LG 6mm

Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux C. Nichols
Jay Harrison LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler March Vapor Trail Wheeler/Sitman

Richard Branch LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Anthony Edge LG 6mm
Johnny Mayo LG 6mm

Fred Houston (FAC) LG 243 Savage Factory
Mike Black LG 6 BR Savage Factory

LG



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/8/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Samuel Hall HG 6.5 Bat

Travis Leatherman HG 6 BR
Robby Vick HG 6BRAI Bat Bartlein LRB Nightforce H4895 Barts Wheeler

Scott Walker HG 6mm Panda Kreiger S. Walker
Mark Thompson HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger

Steve Irvine HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McMillan March Varget Vapor Trail C. Nichols
Mike Wooten HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail C. Nichols

Darby Beck HG 6mm
Reggie Wilson HG 6mm Bat Brux Varget Vapor Trail R.Wilson
Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens

Clif Hall HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux LRB Nightforce Varget Berger R. Long
Bruce Buchanan HG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Vortex Varget Barts DQ Gunworks

Dean Bryson HG 6mm Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce Barts DQ Gunworks
Chad Jenkins HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Custom M. Davis
Mark Burns HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Nightforce R. Long

Brian Thomas HG 6mm
Lynn Reavis HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield

Scotty Powell HG 6mm
Michael Clayton HG 6 BRA Bat R. Long

Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Shannon Harvey HG 284 Borden Brux Bowman March Bowman

Zach Greene HG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce C. Nichols
Seth Wooten HG 6.5 Bat Bartlein McHammer Nightforce C. Nichols
Robby Miles HG 6 hammer Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce H4895 Barts DQ Gunworks

Jeffrey Sechrist HG 6 BR Remington Lilja Athlon Varget Berger R. Silver
Jim Cline HG 6 BR Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron J. Cline R. Long

Annslee Hall HG 6mm
Matt Smith HG 6 BR Stiller Kreiger Tracker Nightforce R. Long

Bobby Greenway HG 6 BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Tooley
Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail B. Stevens

Andy Walser HG 6.5x47 Bat Brux Paschall
Shane McKnight HG 26nos Remington Bartlein McMillan Athlon

Joel Kendrick HG 6x44 Bat Bartlein Leonard Nightforce RL15 Berger Tooley
Barry Glover HG 6mm

David Stripling HG 6 BRDX Bat Brux Leonard Nightforce
Mike Belk HG 6mm

Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux C. Nichols
Jay Harrison HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler March Vapor Trail Wheeler/Sitman

Richard Branch HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Anthony Edge HG 6mm
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